cv. 1			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
		<b>v v</b>	<b>• •</b>
b sé	ttings	ks: Please record the attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	
	interWest Partners VIII, L.P., as Collateral	-	
	Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties	Name: XEMI, Inc.	
	2710 Sand Hill Road, Second Floor	Internal Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Menio Park, CA 94025		
dditio	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		
s.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	2125 Hilton Head
	🗌 Assignment 🔲 Merger		,
	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	Termination of Patent Security		
	Interest	City: Round Rock	State TX Zip 78664
Exec	ution Date: 2/24/04	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of	of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	10/357,255		
		ers attached?	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence		ations and patents involved:
ō.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
<u>5</u> .	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chris Ozburn	<ol> <li>Total number of applica</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41</li> </ol>	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Chris Ozburn</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number of applica	
ō.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chris Ozburn Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati,	6.     Total number of applica       7.     Total fee (37 CFR 3.41       □     Enclosed	) <u>\$40.00</u>
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Chris Ozburn</u> Internal Address:	6.     Total number of applica       7.     Total fee (37 CFR 3.41       □     Enclosed	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chris Ozburn Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati,	6.     Total number of applica       7.     Total fee (37 CFR 3.41       □     Enclosed	) \$40.00
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Chris Ozburn</u> Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, Professional Corporation 8911 Capital of Texas	6.       Total number of applica         7.       Total fee (37 CFR 3.41         □       Enclosed         ☑       Authorized to be	) \$40.00
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Chris Ozburn</u> Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, Professional Corporation	6.       Total number of applica         7.       Total fee (37 CFR 3.41         □       Enclosed         ☑       Authorized to be	) \$40.00
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Chris Ozburn Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, Professional Corporation 8911 Capital of Texas Street Address:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be</li> <li>8. Deposit account number</li> </ul>	) \$40.00 s charged to deposit account er: 232415
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Chris Ozburn         Internal Address:         Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati,         Professional Corporation         8911 Capital of Texas         Street Address:         Highway, #3350         City:       Austin         State:       TX         Zip:       78759	6.       Total number of applica         7.       Total fee (37 CFR 3.41         □       Enclosed         ☑       Authorized to be         8.       Deposit account number         (Attach duplicate copy of the	) <b>\$40.00</b> e charged to deposit account er:
<u>.</u>	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Chris Ozburn         Internal Address:         Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati,         Professional Corporation         8911 Capital of Texas         Street Address:         Highway, #3350         City:       Austin         State:       TX         Zip:       78759	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be</li> <li>8. Deposit account number</li> </ul>	) \$40.00 s charged to deposit account er: 232415
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Chris Ozburn         Internal Address:         Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati,         Professional Corporation         8911 Capital of Texas         Street Address:         Highway, #3350         City:       Austin         Statement and signature.	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be</li> <li>8. Deposit account number</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of USE THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	) \$40.00 e charged to deposit account er: 232415 of this page if paying by deposit account)
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Chris Ozburn         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be</li> <li>8. Deposit account number</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of USE THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	) \$40.00 e charged to deposit account er: 232415 of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. 9.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Chris Ozburn         Internal Address:         Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati,         Professional Corporation         8911 Capital of Texas         Street Address:       Highway, #3350         City:       Austin         Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing infitthe original document.	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be</li> <li>8. Deposit account number</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of USE THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	) \$40.00 e charged to deposit account er: 232415 of this page if paying by deposit account) my attached copy is a true copy of
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Chris Ozburn         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be</li> <li>8. Deposit account number</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of USE THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	) \$40.00 e charged to deposit account er: 232415 of this page if paying by deposit account)
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Chris Ozburn         Internal Address:       Internal Address:         Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati,       Professional Corporation         8911 Capital of Texas       Street Address:         Litter       Highway, #3350         City:       Austin       State:         To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing infittee original document.       Chris Ozburn         Name of Person Signing       Name of Person Signing	<ol> <li>Total number of applica</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be</li> <li>Deposit account number</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of USE THIS SPACE</li> </ol>	) \$40.00 e charged to deposit account er: 232415 of this page if paying by deposit account) my attached copy is a true copy of February242004 Date

'04 08:31 FAX 6508546926

LØ 002

P.03/03

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

INTERWEST

Registrant/Applicant:	XEMI, Inc.
Patent:	10/357.255

## TERMINATION OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, XEMI, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 2125 Hilton Head, Round Rock, Texas 78664 ("XEMI"), has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the patent listed above, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, XEMI entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated August 8, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"), among InterWest Investors VIII, L.P., InterWest Investors Q VIII, L.P. (the "Secured Parties") and InterWest Partners VIII, L.P., as Collateral Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties (the "Collateral Agent"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 8, 2003, at Reel 013860, Frame 0214;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby:

1. releases and reassigns to XEMI any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Parties pursuant to the Security Agreement in the patents, more fully described as "Method and System of Reducing Electromagnetic Interference Emissions", without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and

2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Parties have caused this Termination to be signed by their duly authorized representative as of this **2** day of February 2004.

## **COLLATERAL AGENT:**

INTERWEST PARTNERS VIII, L.P., a California limited partnership

By: INTERWEST MANAGEMENT PARTNERS VIII, L.L.C., a California limited liability company Its: General Partner

Signature:

Venture Member

Name: Title:

449024 v1/HN 9MGW011.DOC

> PATENT REEL: 014371\_FRAME: 0061...

**RECORDED: 02/24/2004**